COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
Norristown Stale Hospital
1001 Sterigere Strest
Bldg 2 Rm. 161
Nerristown, Pennsylvania 19401

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING 1-866-711-4115
: §10-270-1137

CERTIFIED MAIL — RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
Mailing Date: November 5, 2010

Ms. Kawana Blake, Director
Kaysim Court Manor

59809-19 Wayne Avenue
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19144

Dear Ms. Blake:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
December 29, 2009 and January 7, 2010 of the above personal care home, the violations
with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed
Violation Report were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch.
2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the Department's
Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be verified.

Sincerely,

s %f ‘éé//éﬁ

Chevon Mitchell
Acting Regional Licensing Administrator

Enclosure(s)
Violation Report




VIOLATION REPORT
- PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2800

Page 1ot 25

Kaysim — Court Manor

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

| 5909-19 Wayne Avenue, Philadelphia, PA 19144 -

109680

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) {Include all datas of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
.1 Patricia Adams and Kimberli Foulkes -

expectad fo be in bed between
11:00pm and 12:00am.
Restricting aduits from
movement within their cwn home:
by not allowing them to be in the
commen areas of the home after
11:00pm is not treating them with
dignity and respect.

ij a/erm,d %h&én/m ve.

chzn jféiik:ﬁszi fo. HLL gesidents
e LLo.
At Kauysind ﬁe—v #&gﬁ%

7755[1. s .
esteeoted Leom )
1%5 .écmciﬁ Gommon |
7 %2 .-

povin

qee Z-homie.

December 29, 2009 and January 7, 2010 .
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL CE PLAN OF Dé'?‘E
- CORRECTION /
Ctwrana §-17-40 MWWWW 23
J
1 2 3 4 5
. REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2500. WHIGH {include a step-by-atep plan o carect COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan *  VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure ﬂ!a violalion daes nof recur) BY Dhw
COMPLETED : ﬁF}’ - - 5 -
42e Residents are not permitted to ])a;fy, o4 Xesrdﬂs Ve 4Ll
A resident shall be treated walch television In the living s pz.c)LlOﬂ all ¢smnmon wzm.s LY hes. a
with dignity and respect. rooms beyond 11:00pm and are Wﬁeﬂ one davfroom I's

Yyl d

t2/28  3Vd

Ea e e

b %4 21

PZIET 0102/61/80

{xvd)

£10/700 4



VIOLATION REPORT

96:87 0102/60/60

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 2 of 25

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Kaysim — Court Manor - : ‘ _ N
§909-19 Wayne Avenue, Philadelphia, PA 19144 ’ _ ' _ | 109660
INSPECTION DATE(S) {Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE .
December 28, 2008 and January 7, 2010 - ‘ Patricia Adams and Kimberli Foulkes
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY ' DATE ‘| REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF P DATE -

- | CORRECTION Ma/ 8/

1550 | J25/10
7 e 3 y .
'REGULATION : VIOLATIONICLASS - DATEBY PLAN OF CORRECTION ' DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. ' WHICH {inciude a step-by-siep pian fo correct - COMPLIANCE
o . k CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan ) VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
' COMPLETED

42q ‘ On 12/29/09, resident #1 wasin | ~ ’
A resident shall be - | the dining room setting the table M MC . (@M
compensated in accordance | for lunch. Staff person A Ty, on -

~with-State and-FederaHabor--reporied-that- the resident

laws for labor performed on | performed this task on a daily . -
behalf of the home. basis. Resident #¥1 Washot™ " -
compensated for this work

performed on behalf of the home.

Gazlo- Kre

z was SHed.

&sg

(xvd)

Kecceved ~Hus* Yiotaten W
an 5-5-0.

LZn/en0d



VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Paga 3 of 25

Kaysim — Court Manor

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

5908-15 Wayne Avenue, Philade] phia, PA 19144

109650

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER |

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the ins pection)
DPecember 29, 2009 and January 7, 2010

REGIONAL REFRESENTATIVE
Pafricia Adams and Kimberli Foulkes

Mhan 45 peeded

SIGNATURE OF LE@/ DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF Lﬂ7 OF DATE
CORRECTIO /}%
] FE4/0 NI 9 §/25/10 E
. r
3 4 5 H
REGLHJUHDN’ VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE ;
55 Pa.Code § 2500. . WHICH {inciude a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE )
CORRECTION | the specific violafion, as well as a plan VERIFIED
. WILLBE to asgure the viclation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED TS
83a ) On 12/29/09, the indoor - 1L (.5 IZE.S[ E4] €Le.
The indoor temperature, in | temperatures in the home were % 77 @73 % M 7&6 deleberentzly
areas used by the residents, | as follows: 55.2°F in the resident _LM_C,P 0 g}é 7%_/?5 /
shall be at least 70°F when { dining room, 64.9°F in room efzmas g
residents are presentin the | #206, 66.5°F in room #303, f L. /mm wes A eRe ﬂ :
home, 65.3°F in room #304, and 60.0°F i /ﬁ 6740 /7 2
in room #306.
. fﬂegﬁ/ LWAS 5!1:c/, ﬁ'e’ i Steps have been taken to
JC 7Y, ¥ jegg ves correct violatlon; fuit -
A@%{ ﬁ ? wnce is % ;rlﬂahlé
cm){,m UE. ?[3 gj% Y4 W& Date Initials (DPW)

LZ/iB 3D%d

FZIET OTBZ/61/80

(Xvd)}

E10/¢00 °d



VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES -- 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 4 of 25
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Kaysim — Court Manor ‘ A
5509-19 Wayns Avenue, Philadelphia, PA 19144 ' 108660
INSPECTION DATE(S) {Include aif dates of the inspaction)} REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE .
December 28, 2009 and January 7, 2010 Patricia Adams and Kimberli Foulkas
;?ATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
- CORRECTION { /
]M/;u 7-7-10 : C "’O el /,d
1 g p 13 _ . 5 '
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. ) WHICH (Include a step-by-step plan to correct GOMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violatlon, as well as a plan VERIFIED
©  WWHLBE to assure the viclation doss not recur) BY DFW
COMPLETED ) :
B85a : - The shower curtains in the i)af( ot e fed ; ze.
Sanitary condilions shall be bathroom on the 2™ floor had black  § —— ¢ 72@1/) b/ <4 /af ’
maintained. mald on it N | gE&pinsible) Joe maen-
: Laining bathepms. L0
- The shared bathroom, near room j,] I LW perssn an
#111, had a brown substance on the .
tailet seat and o the foor around ‘f'M(/fL Wf ah p fz‘gﬁ z 60W;€K—
the tollet which locked like feces. priceedutes. /7‘ s
The bathtub in the bath Cuwsetanis /Zﬁp %ﬂgfﬁf
-The ba in the bathvoom across Y3 0 . ,
the hall from room #104 had brown Kouys NetE. 5 (etird ?/ﬂ&/@ KAF
all from. : and 205 were. ¢
mold in the fight comer, near the e %Qba re
faucets %%ﬁjow& _
» on e Side) whS
- The shower floor of the first floor +HESE
bathroom on the male side of the @lﬁan/’d' ﬁgﬂp,]/sala “‘S, ; < 74”5,&75(' -
haliway had a brown substance on Dathiegonss Co /{'Z F Z-'
it oLt e 3(2 Brthesbms ded
_ i Ol enned Hhreoushat e
The tile floor asound the bathtub in w ” . ,
the bathraom next to roorm #205 was jﬂf aLcore -
solted with black dirl. . )

A4
£10/00°d

17 /80

G7:¢1 0D107/61/8B

[Xvd)



VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 5 of 25

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

Kaysim — Court Manor

5909-19 Wayne Avenue, Philadelphia, PA 19144
INSPECTION DATE(S) {Include all dates of the inspection}
December 29, 2009 and January 7, 2010

109660

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Patricia Adams and Kimberh Foulkes

L5181 010Z/50/60

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL QF PLAN O, DATE ,
' | CORRECTION W .
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLANCF CORRECTION ’ DATE
55 Fa.Code § 2600. : VWHICH {inciude a step-by-step plan io comect CONPLIANCE
. CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
e WILL BE to assure the violafion does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED
TaBe T G ATTT0, four large, Tom plastic S 7 m A
Trash outside the home . garbage bags of trash were lying J‘Eﬁ—wﬂ- in
shall be kept in covered “on the ground on the other side @% m 42:; gj ¢ ;E :
-}-receptaciesinat-prevent the | of the ramp.across.irom the _\[W‘”‘?ﬁ 7Ce
penetration of insects and dumpster. There were remnants on Wﬁ /F-&"') Cg—-{m{n&d; w
rodents. of food spilling out from the [N3peLs -im’ %ED 135UES Steos have been taken to
: ripped garbage bags. and 15 +he b o??esct 3::;“5&. fut

46
.fw,é(, as 1o haase.l{upm
Lecceved +hrs Vio (i)
gepoed on 55-10
The & ch +C0Sh, WL p\&@i
| W&.m DEe +wd&tj
thh wsp u%'\@m g)m, M

™" co ngeisnowe liablg
Dgte Htials (OPW],

(XVd)

£20/900 'd



VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 6 of 25
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER -
Kaysim — Court Manor
1 §909-18 Wayne Avenue, Phaladelphla PA 19144 109660
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspecfion) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
December 29, 2009 and January 7, 2010 Patricia Adams and Kimberli Foulkes :
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL /SING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
, ' CORRECTION i /
| 3 ' 5
REGULATION- - VIOLATIONICLASS _ DATE BY 'PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. ‘ WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to comect COMPLIANCE
CORRECGTION | the specific violation, as wel as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE - to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
_ .| COMPLETED
88a | The carpeted fioor in the 1% floor _ C?ﬂ? ogﬁ beins #ep
Floors, wallls, ceilings, hallway leading fo the bedroom 6'80 ) 0. w ons y)
windows, doors and other was worn and had numerous .'%
~-surfaces-shall-be-clean-in—-holes—Fienoleswere covered -
good repair and free of with tape, which was unsecured gﬂ
hazards. in places and caused a tripping ‘7%6 LAW@ aathér. lHem @ez/
hazard. 1Bstallatron S e/ ﬂda.[,t
- Recroved--this vio ,
eepoet on 6B qja3p0 tr¥

Stal¥ will m@mriw m,
(acpets oﬂ,Ou
Any hWizhe 0

af’yuno&
220U CRRTS Wil

[asl Y

L6i8T 01BZ/6D/6D

(Xvd)

LZ0/100d



VIOLATION REPO R;I‘

I T T,

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Piage7 of 25
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Kaysim — Court Mancr ’
5303-18 Wayne Avanue, Philadelphia, PA 18144 109660
INSPECTION DATE(S} (include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Dscember 28, 2009 and January 7, 2010 Pairicia Adams and Kimberli Foulkes
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION WWM /
7 g-/9-10 §/asin
1 2 3
- REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
§5 Pa.Gode § 2600. i WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to carrect COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION {- the specific violation, as wellas a plan VERIFIED
WILLBE to assure the violation doss not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED
95 : - The day room located near the | Py {7 Thene 15 A Rliident Fiéee
Furniture and equipment | staircase contained 2 black |t # 4’”" 7%.1,75 =s{ushes.
shalt be in good repair, couches and a love seat with on 441 & blac V a haces an d
clean and free of hazards. numerous holes and slashes. , : '/'75 1L
Black tape was used to cover the . cﬂmﬁg f; rJn q;ew
holes and slashes. / PQG
- The electrical outlet in the €L %é-' . o
dining room was tited over and ‘g‘/iS/l ; : , /0 g /25//5 Yo 2
falling off the wall. T betap ee(. .L_ Con
Th : bathroom in the ,z@ Jace g%l&ﬂ/ﬁff«’-ﬁ—* M 7
: The common bathroom in the 1&! @mﬁnua i cﬁoﬁgé,,t?ﬁ
hall near room#111 had a wali i A
fight switch plate with a shard of Fntnces peEm
plastic broken ofi that ieft lhs
exposed sharp edges along the "' EM&?LZZ@[, 6 L('E%‘p’f’
side. pRenmpved +he 2?@? 47
Retvened stz ﬁao
. - The toilet in the 1* floor, 2™ Fe igjs (ke fhi
wing bathroom had a loilet seat

which was ill fitting and toc smail

LT

17 /PR anEA4

GZEl DIDZ/6T/80

(xvd) '

£10/L00 4



VIOLATION REPORT

m@&ﬁa

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page B of 25
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
‘| Kaysim ~ Court Manor .
5908-19 Wayne Avenue, Philadelphia, PA 19144 1656690
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Includa ali dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
December 29, 2003 and January 7, 2010 Patricia Adams and Kimberli. Foulkes
SIGNATURE OWNTTF‘( DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
- CORRECTION M
Rad 4 40 FA4E40 //%Z;/%L( Wi f/ 28/
1. . 2 ; ) 3 - 4 .
REGULATION . VIOLATIONICLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. T WHICH (include a step-by-step plan {o correct COMPLIANCE
, CORRECTION | the specific viclation, as weli as a plan VERIFIED
WiLL, BE to assiure the violation does not recur) " BY DPW
COMPLETED
for the bowel. The measured _ - e patheoom e o
gap between the seat and front I/ If i/ o 7‘2, #1]] Sw /M [’Zi-
of the toflet was 1°. - &n oo il 5 vy
| on doibg (WS BT o
.| - The cabinet door on the right of LJ kj nexX £ Dey. "”2}“”“
the bathroom vanity in the - — The o2l Séﬁd% weee
cottage bathroom was hanging e /9[4.(,' ed cocth G&K-ercf
off and not secured to the hinge. <.t et d lled
The bottom of the vanity was _— m;w Yan WHS ! ﬂSjﬁ'
splintered and buckled in some @Pm };»7 a el LeTedl
zl::::z :-fiﬂ"l due o water _Tu ML 2O ) 6)67“
'f'é Koom 113 New Facets wid
- On 12/29/08, the bathroom next - TS SIhiC aﬁs
to room #113 had a sink without i ed o
water faucets, a shawer stall with b@ﬂ? W% Jﬂ @IZ/MKEL'!
cracked and peeling putly, a é'/ LES
ioose shower drain, and water h% dess 047
trickling down through the light e p&,a @[
fixdure in the ceiling above the WQ e &/ %
shower.
| Duana Douly Honds %’r&fﬂ w;
Wothe £ ormtyrie OU
or YN

o

LE/PE 9WA

97:¢T Q710Z/01/848

(Xv4d)

£10/800 4



VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 9 of 25
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL. CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Kaysim — Court Manor :
5909-19 Wayne Avenue, Philadelphia, PA 19144 ‘ , ' 1 109660
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
December 29, 2009 and January 7, 2010 . Patricia Adams and Kimberli Foulkes
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF . - | DATE
- - . | CORRECTION . 7 ‘
- , - éifrhg - i e é%ﬂgézklm.
" REGULATION VIOLATIONICLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION o DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2500. WHICH {include a step-by-step plan 1o corest COMPLIANCE
' CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur}) BY DPW
: COMPLETED ﬁb
BT — "Ré"s‘laéﬁf'#2'5‘5‘5‘)?"s"f:‘fx‘rig_Wé’s“"""'""' s Z Pepliced. as'e. T - e
Each resident shall have the | torn at the foot of the bed. - P Med' % ij :5 o,n fka T
following in the bedroom: J -ﬂgﬁp
' "‘ZZ & P em:,tvoﬁ&z

A bed withi @ solid R 1N7o -
foundation and fire retardant Tg o PRLES, BM [”f 1ees; 'blo
mattress that is in good . menifoking (o Jowo
repair, clean and supports 5?@@3‘5 hAs —f-e:amu?a,z‘edi / .
the resident.. Mﬂgd new S -and 'a"JcﬂILnDj ?/%5 w KHAF

'S nen viee o771, '

This o ol

moniae,, 1o ensuee mplartce

oo Chow) dedn '+ L4000

’ Kestel

LGTRE DTRZ/G0/40

(Xvd)

L26/010 "4



VIOLATION REPORT

865181 0f0Z/40/40

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 10 of 25
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
‘| Kaysim — Court Manor '
‘590918 Wayne Avenue, Phlladelphla, PA 19144 o 5 ceoo e ] 109660
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include ali dates of the inspection} REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
December 28, 2009 and January 7, 2010 Patricia Adams and Kimberli Foulkes _, , _
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE | RECIONAL LIC‘“-"\!S!NG APPROVA W DATE R A
s CORRECTION 1
5510 O 2/a5/1
1 T 2 T 3 4
REGULATION : VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. ' WHICH (include a step-by-atep plan to corract COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED .
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED
101 13 - On 12/29/09, resident #3 and Zn A dﬁﬂf' 5 sl '
Each resident shall have the | resident #5's white bed linens /‘;2 2 0? Mdﬁ ff’b;%gs -e-L S‘,Qé’ﬂd'l
following in the bedroom: were soiled, gray in color, and 3
Pillows, bed linens and appeared unclean. 4‘7’ sitting in areas
blankets that are clean and -{-hg,n o 1%} 5&d Sh
in good repair. - On 12/29/09, resident #5's bed | /24909 Wi ” vt be
did not have any bed linens. g
Wi, whsh clothes and bnens
ot hes 4 deyg. e 5 g/;s/&
bleach 10 0 (aun ﬂ@ o
We donstant prden she
Ao AOMGA ¢ (fLak.
ngns are ang e on 4,
ms']s '(,jﬁe.sldeﬂfs
4*5.' /1%
Sue. /
use shwés Hmﬁ £gs1oeh
] aelothes, phat WEEE
hed’ bac
,{m | 0ok having them un
My sheg wk 2% £

(X¥d)

L70/110°d



: VIOLATION REPORT .
FERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 11of 25

Kaysim — Court Manor

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HORE

5903-19 Wayne Avenue, Philadelphia, PA 19144

109660

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the msper:hon)
December 29, 2009 and January 7, 2010

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
-Patricia Adams and Kimberi Foulkss

d

A bedside table or a shelf.

- Room #201 was did not have

bedside tables for the three
cccupants.

- Resident #4's room did not
have a bedside iable.

o go@

heesided. Shelves hpve

b@é’n 5&/10-&& '!%Lf sl
o, 4s€
ggbdfém-,ﬁp g@ﬂ&ﬂ%

Umitatrons we hr :/g, MJC
el 4
M‘eﬁqgfﬁ 1o &/ gzmééé/r

e mﬁ /-’“"é L éngs ; /
/mn m OiS QJr&H
PW\ f@t)
Dy R%L "

éﬁm&sdamb

1 Lw\
TRMCLNTS O M)o tss nm

&
Lows

SIGNATURE OF LEGA ITY DATE REGIONAL LIGE&SING APPROVAL OF P M DATE
CORRECTION ‘
3% QUrEn 4 - E47-10 ]/ Mé@ E/QS//‘@
2 : 3 4
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORREGTION DATE
85 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION the specific violatlon, as well as a plan VERIFIED
Wil BE to assure tha violation does nof recur) BY DFW
: COMPLETED
101j5 - Rocm #104 did not have Shelves NAVE been fﬂ%@
Each resident shall have the | bedside tables for the two 7‘25.’)"1 O - 17 Bepms /05‘ Hol and
.| following in the badroon; occupanis. énd e. Kopm w/qﬁlza ZﬁSfCéfﬂ%

Gl e

Wil W0 Fyed, 07 SRTLI
Msﬁ

PE W AR § b A

TIatit

LE/ET  39vd

97:ET GIOZ/61/80

{Xvd)

ET0/680 d



VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 12 of 25

Kaysim ~ Court Manor

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

'§609.19 Wayne Avenue, Philadelphia, PA 19144

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

109650

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the mspect.ion)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Pafricia Adams and Kimberli Foulkes

December 29, 2009 and January 7, 2010 .
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY - DATE REGIONAL LICE /;:C APPROVAL OF PLANOF 9 S
CORRECTION
5510 INH PS/J>
T 2. , 3
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION ‘DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH {inciude a step-by-step plan fo correst COMPEIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does nof recur} BY DPW
COMPLETED _
101§7 ' - Resident # 7 did not have a Fwﬁfé& wgs
Each resident shall have the | bedside lamp. C’d’fn f'&l&f f‘{p em ‘
foliowing in the bedroom: d Z OJL “feﬁmm
An operable lamp or other | - Resident #8's bedside lamp .eaﬁr‘iij gfz AORIT L,w{’.’{fs As f-ﬂ":!ghﬁd
source of lighting that- -can was missing a fight bulb. pmwsom /’7 e}; Yy o-f'
be turned on/off at bedside. 0 M Gom W@
- Resident #9's bedside lamp ensiet bé ﬂci Steps have been taken to
-was inoperable. was ir} h d ' correct violation; full A
em Iabfﬁﬂ W(“ be e ' zn eisnotv‘ghabl
- The stick up light in room # 304 wed 1N job MPIEf et
s inoperable. i’ Dadte - [Initials (DP
was inopera b‘whes, ;\((up .eraﬂsoe. _
bun
Repeat Violation — 1/7/09 n%;ua. b% S aﬂe,
123 ﬂ bz.

86 87 0767/48/40

(X¥d)

L20/¢710d



VIOLATION REPORT

nel.
5-5-10.
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 ~ Page 13 of 25
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER |
| Kaysim — Court Manor
'5909-19 Wayne Avenue, Philadelphia, PA 19144 o oo e | 109660
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
December 29, 2009 and January 7, 2010 Patricia Adams and Kimberli Foulkes
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE TREGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OFPLANOF = = |'DATE e
CORRECTION : .
_ 550 | e e Y2910
1 o 2 3 . 4 : 5
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATEBY PLAN OF CORRECTION- DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. YWHICH {include a step-by-step pEan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violafion does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED
1010 There was a hole in the walf next beeh
Bedrooms shall have walis to resident # s bed. MM -ﬂoéa has be h ?w
floors and ceilings, which 5"5 0. W 5“ ‘L# /)55 GZ A 5 b een
are finished, clean and in ]\ﬁ supeVisoe
good repair. ,
ondern % Qs LrE

86181 DIDZ/60/40

{Xvd)

LZ0/¥10 4
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VIOLATION. REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 14 of 25

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME . CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Kaysim - Court Manor
5889-18 Wayne Avenua, Philadelphia, PA 19144 ) 169660
INSPECTION DATE(S) {Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE ’
Decomber 23; 2008 and January 7, 2010 -| Patricia Adarns and Kimbetli Foulkes
DATE - REG|ONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECHON
1710 s W M// | | %fas/e
3 4
REGULATION" VIOLATIONICLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2500. WHICH ({include a stap-by-stsp glan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the speciiic violation, as well as 2 plan VERIFIED
WILLBE to assure the viglation doss not recur} BY DPW
- COMPLETED
1062h - On 12/28/08, ihe bathroem hext Y.
Toilet paper shall he fo rcom #121 did not have any / 3 24 07’ 7/}[&7& 74 Ssae /5 #
provided for avery foilet. foilet paper. ﬁ,l/ﬁ,{,{ Lb/{’, and wt th on-
' o be . I NAVE
-0On 121‘29!09,thebathroom next ./07_;?_0§ fggsuz,ﬂé wA o
to room #205 did not have any : &U/ﬂﬂiﬁ PollS O ]L -/’I'SSCLU
toiiet paper. [(/
down +he {oilefs. 4 2in 7
Sfm/"zﬁ/é@n/aﬁﬁ frssweo | Glazlo K
and Sfﬁp Loleks e
s i the, gy 1
A "o ./ 25¢:£}9 gjlbfif )
v L Chlpst weth
Lhe GrAE 5% d
ma.L p /ﬁ 2 A ﬁﬁae
ﬁdaﬂ{S ﬂn ey -
-j? Zudﬂfs aw ZJ
2L, ALmu; ép
%W on +h < 0 ,m p@p&fz—
proceedured J ‘

[y

VLYo rrrrrm

L2/9T 39vd

9z:¢1 07102/61/80

{XVd)

e10/010°4d



VIOLATION REPORT

66:81 010Z/50/60

PERSONAL CARE HOMES —~ 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 , Page 16 of 25
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME ' CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
| Kaysim — Court Manor ‘ _ :
£509.19 Wayne Avenue, Philadelphis, PA 19144 e e 109660
INSPECTION DATE(S) (include all dates of the mspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
December 29, 2009 and January 7, 2010. Patricia Adams and Kimberli Foulkes
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY ' DATE 'REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLANOFy =~ DATE = |
CORRECTIO é WZ{
5-54 e v Yas /10
R S i
, 2 3 : 4
REGULATION . VIOLATION/CLASS - DATEBY | - PLAN OF CORRECTION .~ DATE
58 pPa.Code § 2600, : WHICH (include a step-by-step plan fo correct COMBLIAMNCE
‘ CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WiLL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW -
COMPLETED
102k On 12/28/09, there were no -2~
Use of a common towel is paper towels, mechanical blow /2 : q M HO(!.S ﬁ 57[”'# o%@l
prohibited. - | dryer or individually labeled hand X %up_ezyzﬁza ﬂiﬁ?‘b
towels available for usé inthe o ik

bathroom next to room #206.
| naenfuin
S | prad 1o kHow wns
| - staft hieed

Y] Aie | |
_ﬁfz 5 buééfj‘idzmed' 4?/25//0 LHF

(xvd)

LZ0/L10'd



VIOLATION REPORT .
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Pagetf ol 2s

Kaysim - Court Manor

" NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

5890319 Wayne Avenue, Philadelphia, PA 19144

. | CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

109560

INSPECTION DATE(S) {!nciude all dafes of the inspection}

Dacember 29,-2009 and January 7, 2010

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Patricia Adams and Kimberli Foulkes

(1

smell of smoke. There were 3°
by 2° burn marks on the left side
of the foilet, near the top.

- On 12/29/09, the third figor fire
escape outside the sitting room

S-1F10

W desamoted smobing |
_%Jﬁ%’%ﬁﬁ%

;?NATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL U(?{JSING APPROVAL OF P OF D7E
CORRECTION M jM?t @&Qu | g/ =/
-ldzm £ 1110 ' ,/{/?, ‘ , R/ fe
T z T3 r 5
REGULATION VICLATIONICLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION . DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600, WHICH (intlude a step-by-step plan to correct CONMPLIANCE
: CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violaflon does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED g )
144d - On 12/29/09, the first fioor . N ies prth—
Smoking outside of the coftage bathroom had ashes in ’__&7 hﬂ foﬁsﬂﬁ' 7;{?5 [ fesidents
smoking room is prohibited. | the bathtub and a strong smel} of Mpg@ﬁﬂﬂ W hene. O n Lhe.
smoke. : /s t y f
- Oupiges and, £oL5 AP
- On 12/28/09, the bathroom on W Smokens 14 UnCUSIAN
the first floor next to room #113 123 m Bext
in the main building. had a strong. 2om 3 was cleantd. Buen

aeks cold noE be;,fzem%ecf / g/,’;g/fo LHF

had approximately 20 spent c
cigareﬁfe butts scgttera; on lhe ABHCL. WS @;V%?p_iz&% le 1
steps. IR ENI - :
R Loca o e Smolens
-On 09, the bathroom next ) - : _
to ro;n?z #ggs had a s:?ong smell %M—Cg will MO 0T rest
of smoke. Cigaretie burn marks Q/rl.df gl Mﬂl T S’Wﬁ ke
o P D,Q,Slﬂ WALEL, O
_ A N Mm.w

Glastic

2 h e s v

IS

T

JA/RT

SZ-L1 0102/61/88

- {Xvd)
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' VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 18 of 25

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Kaysim — Court Manor
5903-19 Wayne Avenue, Philadelphia, PA19144

1109680

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
December 29, 2009 and January 7, 2010 . Patricia Adams and Kimberli Foulkes :
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE. | REGICNAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF P OF DATE"
. CORRECTION . :
3 5510 O Srs/po
1 2 ‘ ‘ 3 4
. REGULATION . VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION- DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600, WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to comrect COMPLIANCE
: CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPL.ETED
were observed on the window sill |- ~ -
and toilet paper holder. QS:’ aeeA
- On 12/29/09, cigaretie butts |2-Z 4-0 g

and used matches were

#4's bedroom.

chserved on the floor of resident

Pneqc/on%et

fmszb,b e, ?@wvwf

violadion £

‘f‘ﬁdlbj 5-5-10.

‘%“ﬂ% '
o

65181 BIBT/50/60

{Xvd)

L70/618d



VIOLATION REFORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 19 of 25

_Kaysim — Court Manor

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

"5808.18 Wayne Avenue, Ph:iadelpma, PA 19124

1109680

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) {Include all dates of the inspection)
December 29, 2009 and January 7, 2010

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Patricia Adams and Kimberli Foulkes

be posted in a conspicuous
and public place in the
home and shall be
accessible to a resident in
advance of the meal. Meal
substitutions shzll be made
in accordance with 161.

tossed salad and pears. The

home served hotdogs and beans
without advanced notification to

the residents.

@ef;ou— —bdaﬁ 5-5-10..

es Yo menw pum_

‘:E:Pﬁ{ meak.

s viplghon

;?ATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY 7 | DATE "TREGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF "DATE
' . ‘ CORRECTION
Qe UL, S50 Do Pt §/45/io
i T 5 3 7 _ 5
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION "DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. . WHICH {include a step-by-siep plan o correct COMPLIANCE
) CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan " VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) " . BY DPW
) . | COMPLETED
162e On 12/28/09, the posted menu ‘ M.&,KE/
A change to a menushall | was listed as grilled cheese, - 12909 E&‘hﬁuﬂ ﬂd g}@%ﬁ +D

G331 LGE

68T 0T0Z/60/60

(Xvd)

L70/020°4d



VIDLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 20 of 25

NANE AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE ROME
Kaysim — Court Manor
5309-19 Wayne Avenue, Philadelphia, PA 15144

102660

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S} (include all dates of the inspaction)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATWE o
Patricia Adams and Kimberli Foulkes

0 the m

December 28, 2009 and January 7, 2010 - :
?QTURE OF LEGSAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF DAT
CORRECTION
bwins @éfg : SATHO M Q’ as/)d
[
1 ] ; 3
_ REGULATION VIOLATIONICLASS DATE BY PLAN OF GORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH {Inelzde a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
’ CORRECTION | the specific viclatlon, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the viclation does not reeur) BY DPW
- . . COMPLETED : T ) )
83b Two hottles of Tolnafiate 1% ég_éﬁ BVe. heer
Prescription medications, were on top of {he dresser in JML € 0}? 7/}& es é be A _
OTC medications, CAM and | room #306. The door to the 1hSpection . Kemoved Seom oo Hé.
syringes shall be keptin an | bedroocm was unlocked and the. 7 gf on 5@_# mgmt)e,a ALSS %een
area of container that is occupants of this reom do not / 0% % ML < i
locked, This includes self administer medicafions. ﬁ j e ‘?f-CC/ h;%é-
medications and syringes ey AL 2 ed d ﬂuned
kept in the resident’s room. will ﬁ{’_ M 4}’
/Ees/dem‘ls ﬁb
é[ ﬁ{ 2y vcualfs
w/’ o w W ’;gﬁez,
w ﬁg CCU? S n 3
ock m ord
- Wzﬁeﬁﬁ Jwﬁé <, 5{5"’ 4.
%ﬁ eesiden
and a’ac xL [nd.cat ; S

L2/88  3Anvd

ELEEE

LT YM tm e,

RN

LT:€1 0T0Z/61/80

{Xvd)

£ro/eiod



VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOWMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page zu“Lr 25

Kaysim — Court Manor

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

'| 5909-19 Wayne Avenue, Philadelphia, PA19144

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

109660

INSPECTION DATE(S) {Include all dates of the inspection}

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Patricia Adams and Kimberli Foulkes

December 29, 2009 and January 7, 2010
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY ‘DATE 'REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF & | DATE -
‘ : ' . CORRECTION ‘ 7 '
c YL 5510 A MR | st
1 L 2 : 3 _ 4 : ‘ .
REGULATION ' VIOLATION/CLASS - .DATE BY FPLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. YWHICH {include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
‘ CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
) . COMPLETED . )
| 183b - Two bottles of Tolnaftate 1% ' ‘ ‘ zYIisSorR>
Prescription medications, were on top of the dresser in :b"’} {' QJC. M&d /h'd]; [5 7 Wn
OTC medications, CAM and | room #306. The door to the ”m on WPN‘?’ S i ee’
syringes shall be kept in an | bedroom was unlocked and the 5} u-‘fyaﬁ Conmpuaihte ag _22{@
area or container that is occupanis of this rcom do not oAs I\[ 7?,('}! i '
locked. This includes seif administer medications. (VEE -E’G?L@i ﬂ{ﬂen -1 77V N
medications and syringes : : b@(n {]e‘d, ,H_'l "'H’l-&lfz
kept in the resident’s roont. N msp;pg;br‘;rlﬂ' & mﬂf)
melude Cong Visuel
cheels o ersuee LU
mediewbins listen 00 the "
frakss, Sheefs aee acloith
foo i) e cked MeZ-Lo
Roeieved viotahon £

-|mlg.1 5510,

6587 0102/40/40

(Xvd)

LT0/770 "d



VIOLATION REPORT

BO:6T 0102/46/90

PERSONAL CARE HOMES —55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 21 of 25
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Kaysim — Court Manor
1-5909-19 ' Wayne Avenue, Philadeiphia, PA 18144 o T o 1109660 0 o T
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
December 29, 2009 and January 7 2010 Patricia Adams and Kimberli Foulkes
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE ' REGIONAL LICENSING 4 APPROVW DATE & [
CORRECTION y
£ 551 ¥/
: 2 ' 3
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS - DATE BY "~ PLAN-OF CORREC'!'ION DATE
Bt Pa.Code § 2600 ' WHICH {include a step-hy-stap nlan fo correct COMPLIANCE
_ CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
. WILLBE te assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
CDMPLETED
Jr i?b_ o - §e§igc:ntt§ta’s med(ijcation . As was hot mswsi.?d
e information in administration record was not- teatoe
subsections 187213 and - | initisled for the 8:00pm dose of | 7,7 ﬂ_,},jns twith +he admn '23 il
187214 shall be recorded at | Clozapine 200 mg on 12/11/09 e if Jhese 15‘5‘4"'-5 .
the time the medication is | and the 8:00am dose of Aspirin  {{£€ mswge,d e Meo
administered. EC 81 mg, Buspirone Tab 10 A6 Sooh AS '{"6('}) g ‘\/| S0 H’ WS |
mg, Omeprazole 20 mg and Jhls beceme _pwn,( Me. .
Sertraline 50 mg on 12/25/09. app;u&eﬂff' UJ]—H’& h Sum€ " 1!15 'y % 2 //ﬂ /ﬁf
- Resident #10°s medication J“n M dutt _
administration record was not { m
| iniitialed for the 8:00pm dose of Mar, 44'5 LCG@"S g
Benztropine tab 1mg, ],en '} W&
Carbamazepine 200 mg, M 'FJ.L Té pﬂL}CGEMIrS
Fluphenazine Tab 10 mg on as ;4‘534
12/11/09; 8:00pm dose of WES ;
Carbamazepine 200 mg on M *‘h:mesl 7 1S -
12/24/09; 8:00am dose of m}nd ?.eoﬁzu&el ‘-HMS
Aspirin EC 81 mg, Citalopram _ - . L —od,
Tab 10 mg, Fluphenazine 5 mg, VIOU-""h!)I’J £ '7 et hj
Fluphenazine Tab 1 mg and 55 0.

{Xvd)

LZ0/720 4



VIOLATIGN REPORT

and Singular 10 mg on 12/25/09.

- Resident #12’s medication
administration record was not

initialed for the 8:00pni dose of

Aspirin EC 325 mg and Singular

es hetemd
Dl
omhon Lepocs {'adul 55710

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 22 of 25

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

Kaysim — Court Manor :

'5808-19 Wayne Avenue, Philadelphia, PA 19144 o 1 109660

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection} REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

December 28, 2009 and January 7, 2010 _ Patricia Adams and Kimberli Foulkes .

SIGNATURE CFLEGALENTITY | DATE "TREGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF NOQF- " ' |'DATE T

CORRECTION .
3 5510 | \ Va5 Jjo
1 Z : 3 N . 5
REGULATICN VIOLATION/CLASS DATEBY, PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Fa.Code § 2600. WHICH . | (include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
, CORRECTION |- the specific violation, as well as a pian " VERIFIED
"WILL. BE 1o assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
. COMPLETED
Loratadine Tab 10 mg on on 4o D ; —1'}“,5 Med Tech SupeRVISOR}
12/25/09; and the 8:00pm dose (9 .f._emm[ ,-,
of Benztropine Tab 1 mg, )’}’}Omh 3 MJW—'— 2-
Carbamazepine 200 mg, CpEEECT D ns,
Fluphenazine Tab 10 mg and m aﬁg as e :
Loratadine Tab 10 mg on ﬁ d.S VT-SC)ﬁ) '5 :Ei ?
12/25/09.
- Resident #11's medication W 9 ET mom-}ar?;
administration record was not SI'\ s
| initialed for the 8:00pm dose of en

Simvastatin 10 mg on 12/11/09 h,q.s U@S‘}’
and the 8:00am dose of '3[ .
Amlodipine 2.5 mg, HCTZ 25 mg m g da:hé Mare-273.

W

10 mg on 12/11/09 and the

B0:61 0I0Z/40/40

(X¥d)

Lz0/¢¢0 "4



VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 23 of 25

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAIL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

Kaysim — Court Manor
5909-19 Wayne Avenue, Philadelphia, PA 19144

109660

g0:67 0T0Z7/58/60

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)
Patricia Adams and Kimberli Foulkes

December 29, 2008 and January 7, 2010

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PL/ DATE
‘ CORRECTION g/ :
X510 O 0 5o
. 2 3 4 ;
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATEBY - PLAN OF CORRECTIDN DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. . WHICH (include a step-by-step pian io correci CONMPLIANCE
) " CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan * VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLE‘!‘ED
8:00am dose of Atenolol 25 mg, e Arie lins +
Enalapril Mal 2.5 mg, Folic Acid Adm 1AL P &
Tab 1 myg, Ibuprofen 400 my, db Mﬂdﬂm lO.EB{,O C
e s s | gevreiss, (I ues
° | wm made not 11 W’?‘im

- Resident #13's medication
administration record was not
initialed for the 8:00pm dose of
Citalopram 40 mg and Seroquel -
XR Tab 400 mg on 12/11/09 and

Haloperidol 1 mg, Lantus Insulin
and Liptor 40 mg on.12/11/08

ﬁ,cs bfwme

wld, be w{ian p:w

with
-J%z, jauw&ﬁ -fD @m £7
wibh Pﬂ)

the 8:00am dose of Effexor XR _ p@ "f%ﬂi& })ﬂv’(; bf&'ﬂ .
37.5 and Ibuprofen Tab 800 mg
_ o . Ylﬂéd,a‘lof) X a‘*an b'O'iﬁ e
- Resident #14's medication ] Ef’ 110
administration record was not heke. ot LAYSIM. ;ngdgn-f-ﬂ ,4.5
-| initialed for the 8:00pm dose of I\W e I5 mf

and the 8:00am dose of Actos 15

{xvd)

LZ0/¥20'd



VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Fage 24 of 25
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
. Kaysim — Court Manor
| 5909-19 Wayne Avenue, Philadelphia, PA 19144 o 109660
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
December 29, 2009 and January 7, 2010 ' Patricia Adams and Kimberli Foulkes
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF P, DATE
; CORRECTION :
" g Mmﬁm Vas)o
1 ' . 2 3
REGULATICN VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORREGT!ON DATE
55 Pa_.Code § 2600. WHICH (include a step-by-sfep pian io correci COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED
mg, Flomax 0.4 mg, Haloperidol <
1 mg and HCTZ 25 mg on K . M 5#’—76& 5W &O =
12/25/09. - ; bung fewmned o do |-
on a!(?j
e _ men Eevrens
- Resident #15’s medication _&b
administration record was not az‘:’f . Zse :6‘)’) {gs
initialed for the 8:00pm dose of 3
Divalproex ER 500 mg, Coﬂ@‘{z \/]0&3 IR _
Divalproex ER 250 mg, Js o0 2 | on 5540
Lovastatin Tab 20 mg and % b -ECM’”—\’« :
Risperidone Tab 3 mg on
12/11/09. a{’w
Repeat Violation — 1/7/09

00:67 OT0Z/60/40

(¥vd)

£20/420°4d



VIGLATION REPORT

n

used solely for record
‘storage and be accessible
at alt times to the
administrator or the _
administrator's designee,
and upon request, to the
Department or

agency on aging

representatives of the area

oh a shelf across from the
basement door unlocked and
accessible fo anyone.

“bPW VistIs af A 5”?{)7

\ med room. 3‘7/# s

VISt
aat

/#W& w%z e

situaton Feaste
eemars 10 e éo
50@..

hﬂs [g Fhe AECES %& |
m;', 2-2 2CH0N.

Leepve Hus 33:&4"”‘ eepors

\

| gl KaF

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 25 of 25
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Kaysim — Court Manor
1’59099 Wayne Avenug, Philadelpfiia, PA 18144 o o 109660
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Inciude all dates of the mspectlon} REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
December 29, 2009 and January 7, 2010 Patricia Adams and Kimberli Foulkes
SIGRATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY T DATE 1T REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN QF 1 DATE
o CORRECTION ,
Y |55 O ; , a5/ 1o
/ B
1 o 2 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS - DATEBY PLAN-OF CORRECTION ‘ DATE.
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WiHCcH {include 2 step-by-step plan fo correct COMPLIANCE
' CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur} .BY DPW
COMPLETED
254c On 12/29/09, private Tesident ' ‘mtg
Resident records shall be | information contained in a book 3’3" 10 “Fﬁ Zf m’g bﬂ @6) 7‘0
stored in locked containers | labeled “transport info for when e M n
or a secured, enclosed area | have fo go out io hospiial® was A—Hﬂ&! 0!’) d ‘M €

v‘udwj 5-541p .

00:41 0I0Z/50/40

(Xvd)

£70/920 4





